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TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2009/37
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 20th October 2009

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 04-499 8508, before 20th October 2009. All submissions should
include:

—  the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and
—  Reference number.
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
—  the range of alternative goods made locally;
—  the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
—  present and potential output;
—  details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of

Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

SCHEDULE
Part Appn. *Category
Tariff Name and Address I Ref. of
Ttem Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
8475.29 Glass bottle manufacturing plant, comprising the following equipment O-I Asia Pacific 99 302773C CE
and parts therefor: 752 Great South Road
(a) Furnaces Penrose
(b) Refiners AUCKLAND
(c) Foreheaths
(d) Feeders
(e) Hot ends
(f) Cold ends
(g) Forming machines
(h) Annealing chambers
(i) Inspection stations
(j) Conveying systems
(k) Cullet systems
(1) Electrostatic precipitators
(m) Batch house
*  Category of Application: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers” Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
N - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
SS - Special Situation
\% - Variation of Existing Concession
w - Withdrawal of Concession
+ - Denotes amendment or addition

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of September 2009. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.



29 SEPTEMBER 2009 CUSTOMS EDITION 3357

Tariff Act 1988

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 37) 2009
I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

(a) Inaccordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified

(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule
with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third
Schedule to this notice

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Concessions Approved
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
A 3926.90.69) Sailboat track and travellers, including plastic parts Free Free 99 302733D  8/09
7616.99.40)
A 46.02 Baskets and hampers made directly to shape from vegetable plaiting materials Free Free 99 302726A  7/09
A 5903.20.00 Flame laminated fabric consisting of brushed nylon/urethane foam/knitted nylon  Free Free 99 987811E  8/92
A 8702.10.00 Buses not exceeding 8.5 metres Free Free 99 302686  6/09
A 8716.80.19 Trolley, hand held, steel and or aluminium frame, with removable bag Free Free 99 302727K  7/09
A 9401.71.00) Seats, outdoor types, metal framed Free Free 99 302728H  7/09
9401.79.00)
A 9403.20.00 Metal furniture, outdoor types Free Free 99 302729F  7/09
A 9403.81.00) Drawer units, made of cane, osier, bamboo or similar vegetable materials Free Free 99 302730K  7/09
9403.82.00)
SECOND SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
M 5107.10.00 Yarn of 90% wool, 10% cashmere, 230 metric (2/30), 19.5 micron, Free Free 99 302734B  7/09 6/10
5000kgs, F.0.U.M by Optimum Clothing
CE 8418.40.00 One only cold chamber imported on import entry 81755500, for use on the Free Free 99 302724E  7/09 8/09
NIWA research vessel Tangaroa
CE 8422.30.09 Automatic filling machines of a type used to dispense accurate Free Free 99 302677K  5/09 5/09
portions of cold, cooked rice and pasta, 2 only
THIRD SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Withdrawn
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
5903.20.00) Flame ... nylon . . . 302624
6001.22.09)
7616.99.40 Mainsheet ... travellers . . . 701307J
8422.30.09 Automatic ... pasta . . . 302677K
8702.10.00 Buses, ... driver) . . . 302686J
FOURTH SCHEDULE
Applications for Concessions Declined
Tariff Ref.
Item Description of Goods . Ref. No.

9404.90.00 Quilts 302731H
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Category of Approval: A

General Approval

Capital Equipment

Goods in Transit

Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
Manufacturers” Samples

Revocation of Unused Concession

Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs

Special Situation

Variation of Existing Concession
Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice and declined applications listed in the Fourth Schedule to this
notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of September 2009.
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